

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 830 OF 2026

Pintu Banwari Bharadwaj @ Pinti Banwali  
Bharadwaj ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Akhilesh Singh, for the Applicant.  
Mr. S.S.Ghag, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.  
DATED: 20<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. The learned APP makes a statement that the Respondent No.2 is duly served and she seeks legal aid.
2. Ms. Komal Sinha, learned counsel, is appointed to represent the Respondent No.2.
3. Learned counsel for the Applicant to provide a copy of the Bail Application along with the annexures to the appointed counsel.
4. At her request stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally  
Signed by  
SHAMBHAVI  
NILESH  
SHIVGAN  
Date:  
2026.04.27  
18:38:22  
+0530