

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 830 OF 2026

Pintu Banwari Bharadwaj @ Pinti Banwali APPLICANT
Bharadwaj

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr RESPONDENT

Mr. Akhilesh Singh for Applicant.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for State.

PSI - Mr. Boisar Police Station, Palghar - Present.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J**

DATE : **6th May, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)