

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 830 OF 2026

Pintu Banwari Bharadwaj @ Pinti Banwali  
Bharadwaj ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Akhilesh Singh, for the Applicant.  
Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the Respondent-State.  
Ms. Komal Sinha, for the Respondent No.2.

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.  
DATED: 8<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026.

PC:-

1. This Application was sought to be moved on the ground that the marriage of the daughter of the Applicant is scheduled on 10<sup>th</sup> February 2026.
2. The learned APP was requested to take instructions in this regard. He filed report of the concerned Police Station indicating that there is no marriage of the daughter of the Applicant. The said Report is taken on record and marked 'X' for **Identification**.
3. In view of the same, no order is required to be passed in the matter for the time-being.
4. Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)